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2025
Aug.11-12 Mon-Thurs Teacher Workshops
Aug. 7 Thurs. New Teacher Training
Aug. 11 Mon. Meet Your Teacher/Unpack Your Backpack 4:00 PM to 5:30 PM
Aug. 13-15 Wed.-Fri Noon Dismissal-Half Days of School
Aug. 15 Fri Opening Chapel 10:00 a.m.
Aug. 10 Sun. Teacher Installation 9:00 a.m. (All staff attend Christ Lutheran Church Service)
Aug. 19 Tue.-Wed. Library Open
Aug. 29 Fri. Noon Dismissal-School Improvement Day
Sept. 1 Mon. No School-Labor Day
Sept. 3 Nathan Anton  from U of I Extension K-2 Organ Wise (Nathan will schedule)
Sept. 12 Thurs. Noon Dismissal / Midterm 1st Quarter
Sept. 15 Mon No School - Michell Teske Golf Outing (staff help with outing)
Sept. 19 Fri. Fire Drill (Internal)
Sept. 23 Tues. School Picture Day 8:30 a.m. LaTonya will Assist
Oct. 3 Friday Earthquake Drill
Oct. 10 Fri. End of 1st Quarter 
Oct Fire Drill with Fire Department
Oct. 13 Mon. No School-Columbus Day
Oct. 14 1st note sent home for Parent-Teacher Conference
Oct. 20 Mon. Reminder Note sent home for Parent-Teacher Conference
Oct. 20 Mon. Vision & Hearing Screenings 8:30

Oct. 23 Thurs.
Noon Dismissal-School Improvement Day, Parent-Teacher Conferences (PM)
Report cards hand out

Oct. 24 Fri. No School- School Improvement day, Parent-Teacher Conferences (AM)
Oct 27 Mon. Vision & Hearing Screenings follow up (if needed) 8:30
Nov 3 Mon. Dental Sealants 
Nov. 7 Fri. No School- Auction Work Day (all staff help)
Nov. 8 Sat. 14th Annual CLS Auction (All staff attend)
Nov. 11 Tues. Picture Retake Day

Lockdown drill with Peoria Police Dept
Nov. 14 Fri. Midterm 2nd Quarter
Nov. 25 Tues. Thanksgiving Feast for Lunch
Nov. 26-28 Wed-Fri No School-Thanksgiving Break
Dec. 10 Thurs. Christmas Program
Dec. 18 Thurs. Christmas Feast
Dec. 19 Fri. Bible Bee 8:45 a.m.
Dec. 20 Fri. Noon Dismissal / End of 2nd Quarter
Dec 22-Dec 31 Mon-Wed No School- Christmas Break



2026
Jan. 1- Jan. 2 Thurs.-Fri. No School-Christmas Break
Jan. 5 Mon. No School - Teacher Institute Day
Jan. 6. Tues School Resumes
Jan. 16 Fri. Remote Learning Day-No Student Attendance 
Jan. 19 Mon. No School- Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Jan. 26 Mon. 100th Day of School 
Apr. 17 Fri. Spelling Bee 9:00 a.m. Gym A
Feb. 6 Fri. Midterm 3rd Quarter
Feb. 12 Thurs. African American Luncheon (Granny and family)
Feb. 09 - 12 Mon-Thurs Spirit Week-Basketball Tournament
Feb. 12 Thurs. African American Luncheon (Granny and family)
Feb. 13 Fri. Remote Learning Day-No Student Attendance 
Feb. 13-15 Fri-Sun 76th Annual CLS Basketball Tournament (all staff help)
Feb. 16 Mon. No School-President's Day
Feb. 18 Wed. Ash Wednesday
Feb. 26 Wed. Just Kids Dentistry K-2 12:30 p.m. 
Mar. 4 Wed. Tornado Drill 10 a.m.
Mar. 5 Thurs Open House, Academic Fair, Book Fair 4:30-6:00 p.m.
Mar. 3 Tues. Splash Picture Day 8:30 a.m. (LaTonya will Assist)
Mar. 13 Fri. End of 3rd Quarter
Mar. 20 Fri. Fire Drill (Internal)
Mar. 27 Fri. Noon Dismissal - Half Day of School
Mar. 30-Apr. 3 Mon-Fri No School-Spring Break
Apr. 6 Mon. No School - Easter Monday
Apr. 7 Tue. School Resumes
Apr. 10 Fri. Evacuation Drill 
Apr. 17 Fri. Midterm 4th Quarter

CLS Day at Peoria Chiefs 
Apr. 30 Thurs. School Concert 5:30pm
May 5-8 Mon-Fri Teacher/Staff Appreciation Week, Accelerated Reader Week
April 30 Tues Choir Concert
May 7-8 Thurs.- Fri 7th-8th Grade Trip
May 13 Wed. Awards Assembly (8th Grade)
May 14 Thurs. All Library Books & Fines are due
May 15 Fri. Grill Out Day-School Picnic
May 18 Mon 11AM Dismissal  - No Lunch
May 18 Mon. 8th Grade Graduation 1:00pm
May 19 Tues. 9:30 Dismissal, Last Chapel
May. 26 Sat. Annual CLS Golf Outing
May 26-29 Tues-Fri Teacher Meeting Days
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